Abstract—This study examined the effect of normative 

learning on employee cognitive engagement. Survey 

research design was adopted to assess the subject matter. 

Five hundred and forty-one hundred (541) respondents 

were surveyed across all the selected pharmaceutical 

companies in Nigeria with the usage of purposive and 

stratified sampling technique. Only four hundred and 

thirty-four (434) copies of questionnaire representing 

(80.2%) response rate was correctly filled, returned and 

analysed for this study. Structural Equation Model 

(AMOS 23) was adopted for the analysis of the effect of 

normative learning on employee cognitive engagement and

[...]

The normality and linearity were analyzed and 
107 respondents from the original sample of 541 were 
removed using Mahalanobis Distance Criterion. Listwise 
deletion method was used to eliminate missing data which was 
less than 5 percent. The final sample for the study was four 
hundred and thirty-four (434) representing (80.2%) of 
respondents which is considered to be accurate. The reliability, 
unidimensionality and validity were assessed after the 
amendment of the final measurement model. The reliability 

was carried out using CFA loading, construct composite